UNOFFICIAL COPY

VA LAAMiE

#. 1300417029 Fee: $82.25
E:'gn A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/04/2013 01:08 PM Pg: 1 of 7

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by
. me Retention S rvices, Inc,,
After Recording Return To: Home Retention Se ¢
Modifications Department
Stewart Lender Services 37U0 Bissonnet Street
Attn: Modification Recordation Cuitz 1500

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500

Housich, TX 77036
Houston, TX 77036

1.855.664.8124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 8966643
Loan Number: 171659
Borrower: LARRY YOUNG JR and EVON YOUNG

Project ID: 280890

Original Loan Amount: $206,755.00
Original Mortgage Date: 20011 130
Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

s A
P_7_
s
M_p
G

S
i L

A g

e T S N e e



- T T T 1300417029 Page: 2 of 7__ S

UNOFFICIAL COPY g

Recording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, g subsidiaiy o7 Bank of America, N.A.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

EAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bar.k of America, N.A.
7105 Corporate Drive

{PTX-B-36)

Piano, TX 75024

DoclD#: 0651 7165971054

< bace Above for Recorder's Use
*..%M_H_H_E_\ -

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {the "Agreement“), made on February 4 2011 be'vween LARRY E
YOUNG JR and EVON YOUNG {the "Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP.a subsidiary of
Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender"), amends and supplements that Certain ( Mortgage/Decd of Trust) (the
"Security Instrument") dated the November 30, 2001 which covers the real and Personal propety

described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property’ located at 9044 NOR TR
KNIGHT, DES PLAINES, IL 60016

The real Property described being set forth as foliows:

80047847, YOUN LE

///II//II/III///II/I//I//IIIII/IIII//I/I///ll/ll/ll////I//II/IEIIIII/I//II/I//I/II//

618 ogp1 1659 Mop 201 gg1

—————

WDGGOVLnModAgree Page 1of3 WDGLMAGM 7382 072012007

T



- T TTT1300417029 Page: 3of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY  t1tesg

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security instrument as folfows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentencels] of the first paragraph of the Security instrument isfare] hereby amended to
read in itsftheir] entirety as foilows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of one hundred ninety nine thousang nine hundred
fifteen and 42/1 00, (U.S. Doliars) ($1 99,915.42). This debt s evidenced by Borrower's note dated
the carie date as the Security Instrument, as amended and restated as of the date herewith
{"Note ) which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due ang
Payabie anMarch 1, 2041

The Borrower]s] shall comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the
Security Instrument Nothing in thig Agreement shall pe understood or construed tobe a
satisfaction or relesss iy whole or in part of the Security Instrument, Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the
Borrower(s] and BAC Horie'Loans Servicing, LP, 3 subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. shali be
bound by, and comply with all 4f tha terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, and the Security Instriiment shall remain in full force ang effect and shajl continue to
be a first fien on the above-describey pIoperty. Al capitalized terms not defined herein shail have
the same meanings as set forth in the Sceurity Instrument

WDGGoanModAgree Page 2 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 0712002007




71300417029 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY g

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIs_ | 2. DAYOF o/ t
BY

Z?{ioa S D
LARRY EJOUNG IR )

K- V-

7
— (ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) %f-j
State of + & . County of W O Onthis _ 4 7, day of '[’é

A2/ before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeareq

/ﬂ/{? < TN 7 f'\/c”\/ GuAS
Known to g, Gi nroy d to me‘eh the basis of satisfactory efidence: be the person(s) whose name(s)

Isfare subscribed i the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that executed \the
same.

Witness my hand ang ofiictalseal, ( (/

S
Name (typed or printed)

.. . v
My commission Expires._ F—/ o 2/

Iall'lIlIlIlIIIIIIIIIII.I'I.IIIIIIIIIIIIIII;" ‘V-FlllhllllllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII’IIIIIlllllll.lllllllllill

AS evidenced by their signatures below, the Co aner(s) consent to this Modification of the Mortgage.

CO-OWNER(S)
Z oo e i 2.2/ 12/1]
o) [l

STATEOF __ -7 <

CCUNTY of

f At e A 2. “‘{"é.V(’ fe< %UU
On (2{%"’/@2'&0’// before me '4’4’6‘42 a 25 g I A £
Z,

Notary Pubiic, Personally appeared Lo /7

—

persbnally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose Name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
Executed the same in his/herftheir authorized Capacity(ies), and that by histherttheir signatures(s) on the

instrument the person(s), or entity upon behajf of which the person(s) acteq, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seaty -

(S‘ignature o
R N g

WDGG-)VLnModAgree Page 3 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, inc., its attorney in fact

By:. 12 2.7 /

Jessiza Abbott, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On Becember 21 2012 before me, Briahna Brown Nccary Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.
personally appeared Jessica Abbott, AV.P. Stewart Lende; Zervices, Inc. personally known to

e to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that
she executed the same in her authorized Capacity, and that by ber siznature on the instrument
the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executeq e instrument.

Witness my hang and official seal.

Briahna Brown

A,
av 'y,
S 2,
3§

BRIAHNA BROWN
Notary Pubile, State of Texos
My Commission Expires
September 05, 2016

TR
1esr!

Yasy

1')." i :
g AR AR
% ARy

h’”?lll“\‘

My commission expires: September 5, 2016




1300417029 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY
i

Loan Number: 171659
Property Address: 9044 NORTH KNIGHT, DES PLAINES, IL 60016

EXHIBIT A



O i e e e o e T i g A b g nsn

1300417029 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
8700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID: 8966643 Project ID: 280890
Loan Number: 171659

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: LARRY YOUNG JB and EVON YOUNG
Property Address: 9044 NORTH KNICHT. DES PLAINES, IL 60016

This Modification Agreement amends ang Stpplements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 01/08/2002 as Instre:, wnt/Document Number: 0020025013, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real rezords-of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $206,755.00
Original Mortgage Date: 20011 130

PIN /Tax ID: ¢,G | 450 Hao=,0

——

AR WA




